
Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

1

CANADIAN FOREST SERVICE
PACIFIC FORESTRY CENTRE

DIRECTORY OF SECONDARY MANUFACTURING OF  
WOOD PRODUCTS IN BRITISH COLUMBIA



The Pacific Forestry Centre, Victoria, British Columbia

The Pacific Forestry Centre of the Canadian Forest Service undertakes research as part of a national network system responding 
to the needs of various forest resource managers. The results of this research are distributed in the form of scientific and technical 
reports and other publications.

Additional information on Natural Resources Canada, the Canadian Forest Service, and Pacific Forestry Centre research and  
publications is also available online at: http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/13489. To download or order 
additional copies of this publication, see our online bookstore at:  http://cfs.nrcan.gc.ca/publications



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing  
of Wood Products in British Columbia

Industry, Trade and Economics

Pacific Forestry Centre

Natural Resources Canada 
Canadian Forest Service 
Pacific Forestry Centre 

2015



Natural Resources Canada  
Canadian Forest Service  
Pacific Forestry Centre  
506 West Burnside Road  
Victoria,  British Columbia  
V8Z 1M5  
Tel.: 250-363-0600

http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/13489

Cover photos: All CFS

ISSN 
ISBN 978-0-660-03114-9
Cat. no.: Fo144-10/2015E-PDF
Printed in Canada

Library and Archives Canada Cataloguing in Publication

Bogdanski, Bryan E. C. (Bryan Edward Cooper), 1967-
	 Directory of secondary manufacturing of wood products in British Columbia  
/ Bryan E.C. Bogdanski and Alec McBeath.

 
Electronic monograph in PDF format. 
Available also on the Internet. 
Includes abstract in French.

	 1. Forest products industry--British Columbia--Directories.  2. Lumber  
trade--British Columbia--Directories.  I. McBeath, Alec  II. Pacific Forestry Centre   
III. Title.  

TS803 B64 2015                                   674.0029711                                       C2015-980037-4 

This directory and an associated study of the structure and economic contribution of secondary wood manufacturing in British 
Columbia are electronically downloadable from the Canadian Forest Bookstore at http://cfs.nrcan.gc.ca/publications

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Natural Resources Canada, 2015 

Mention in this report of specific commercial products or services does not constitute endorsement of such by the Canadian 
Forest Service or the Government of Canada.

Information contained in this publication or product may be reproduced, in part or in whole, and by any means, for personal or 
public non-commercial purposes, without charge or further permission, unless otherwise specified.

You are asked to: 

•  	 Exercise due diligence in ensuring the accuracy of the materials reproduced; 

•    Indicate both the complete title of the materials reproduced, as well as the author organization; and 

•  	 indicate that the reproduction is a copy of an official work that is published by Natural Resources Canada (NRCan) and that the 
reproduction has not been produced in affiliation with, or with the endorsement of, NRCan.

Commercial reproduction and distribution is prohibited except with written permission from NRCan. For more information, 
Contact NRCan at copyright.droitdauteur@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca.

ii



Table of Contents 

Acknowledgements......................................................................................................................................................................................................v

Abstract...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................v

Introduction..................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 1

How to use this directory.......................................................................................................................................................................................... 1

Company Listings.......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

Company Profiles.........................................................................................................................................................................................................11

Cabinets...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................12

Engineered Wood Products....................................................................................................................................................................................16

Furniture...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................23

Lumber/Remanufactured........................................................................................................................................................................................26

Millwork............................................................................................................................................................................................................................28

Other Wood Products................................................................................................................................................................................................35

Pallets and Containers...............................................................................................................................................................................................37

Panelboards....................................................................................................................................................................................................................39

Remanufactured..........................................................................................................................................................................................................40

Shakes and Shingles...................................................................................................................................................................................................47

Listing of Products Within Each Business Type.............................................................................................................................................49

Index of Products.........................................................................................................................................................................................................51

iii



iv



Acknowledgements

This directory is possible due to the willingness of the many BC companies to take the time to complete a survey of BC 
secondary wood manufacturers and share information on their business.  

 The authors are grateful for the administrative support of Annette Rosati and Teresa Gregus.

Abstract

The directory contains information on company contacts, and products manufactured for secondary wood product 
manufacturing companies operating in British Columbia.  Companies are grouped into main business types and listed in 
alphabetic order. A detailed profile of each company is presented that includes contact information and product ranges. 

The information was collected for the 2012 business year by a direct survey of British Columbia secondary wood manu-
facturers.  The survey identified 589 active companies involved in remanufacturing, millwork, engineered wood products, 
cabinets, furniture, pallets and containers, other wood products, panelboards, and shakes and shingles manufacturing.

Keywords: directory, forest industry, value-added, secondary manufacturing, wood industries

Résumé 

Le répertoire présente les noms des personnes-ressources et les produits fabriqués des entreprises de seconde transfor-
mation de produits du bois de la Colombie-Britannique. Les entreprises sont regroupées par types principaux d’activités 
et répertoriées par ordre alphabétique. Il y a un profil détaillé de chaque entreprise, lequel comprend les coordonnées et 
les gammes de produits. 

Les renseignements ont été recueillis pour l’exercice financier 2012 lors d’un sondage direct auprès des entreprises de 
seconde transformation de la Colombie-Britannique. Le sondage a permis de recenser 589 entreprises actives dans la 
deuxième transformation, la menuiserie, les produits de bois d’ingénierie, les armoires, le mobilier, les palettes et les 
contenants, les autres produits du bois, les panneaux, et les bardeaux et bardeaux de fente.

Mots-clés: répertoire, industrie forestière, valeur ajoutée, seconde transformation, industries du bois

v



vi



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

1

The information used to produce this directory was part of 
a project to examine the structure and significance of sec-
ondary wood product manufacturers in British Columbia.   
In 2013 a survey of companies led to the identification of 
589 active secondary manufacturing businesses in 2012.  
Based on data gathered from the survey, it is estimated 
that these 589 businesses generated 16 000 direct jobs and 
$3.83 billion in sales in 2012.

The Directory of Secondary Wood Product Manufacturers 
in British Columbia was constructed to complement exist-
ing market development tools and information available 
to the BC forest sector.  The forest products sector is highly 
competitive and this additional information may help 
existing or possible new businesses in assessing market 
development opportunities or promote new business ar-
rangements and partnerships.

To conduct the survey, an inventory of BC secondary wood 
product manufacturers was developed using names of 
companies identified by various industry associations, and 
from private and public listings.  Companies in the inven-
tory were requested to complete the survey questionnaire.  

Not all companies contacted are included in the directory.  
Some companies elected not to respond or participate 
fully in the survey.  Others, despite great efforts to reach all 
possible manufacturers, may have been missed.

A report of the completed analysis of the survey provides 
detailed analysis of the structure and contribution of 
the secondary wood product manufacturers to the BC 
economy.  This report is available for electronic download-
ing from the Canadian Forest Service Publications data-
base—http://cfs.nrcan.gc.ca/publications.  

Introduction

A simple listing of companies can be found beginning 
on page three of the directory, with companies grouped 
by major business type and listed in alphabetical order 
with the page number where a more detailed profile is 
presented.  The more detailed profiles begin on page nine 
and again companies are grouped by business type and 
listed in alphabetic order.  Note that many businesses often 

produce many products and services and so a complete 
search for businesses offering a particular product might 
involve inspecting the profiles of companies in more than 
one group.  For example, many cabinet makers, furniture 
makers, and millwork manufacturers will provide overlap-
ping products and services. A product index is provided at 
the end of the document to facilitate product searches.

How to use this directory



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/134892



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

3

Company Listings



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/134894

Cabinets....................................................................................................................................................................... 12

Allcraft Kitchen En’Counters...................................................................................................................................................................................12

California Closets.........................................................................................................................................................................................................12

Canterbury Kitchens & Millwork Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................12

Classic Woodcraft (1996) Inc..................................................................................................................................................................................12

Craftsman Specialty Products Inc........................................................................................................................................................................12

Dynamic Manufacturing Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................12

Hubers’ Heritage Furniture Inc..............................................................................................................................................................................12

Intra Wood Design (371629 BC Ltd)...................................................................................................................................................................12

J & S Cabinet Doors Ltd............................................................................................................................................................................................13

Kalwood Cabinets.......................................................................................................................................................................................................13

Langley Kitchen Gallery Inc....................................................................................................................................................................................13

Merit Kitchens (2002) Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................................13

Northwest Kitchen Centre.......................................................................................................................................................................................13

Offshore Interiors Inc.................................................................................................................................................................................................13

Paterson Countertops Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................13

Premier Millwork Inc. ................................................................................................................................................................................................13

Progressive Kitchen Cabinet Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................14

Purdy Cabinets & Designs Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................................14

R&R Woodworks Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................14

R.W. Woodcraft Cabinets Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................14

Ray-Mar Industries (1999) Inc................................................................................................................................................................................14

Rite Style Manufacturing Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................14

Silvertouch Cabinets and Countertops Ltd....................................................................................................................................................14

Starline Cabinets Co. Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................................14

Style-Line Manufacturing Ltd................................................................................................................................................................................15

Supreme Kitchens Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................................................15

The Cabinet Shop........................................................................................................................................................................................................15

Van-Isle Millwork & Kitchens Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................15

Westwood Fine Cabinetry.......................................................................................................................................................................................15

Engineered Wood Products.............................................................................................................................. 16

Alliance Truss Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................................................16

ATCO Wood Products Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................................16

Big Rock Homes Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................16

Boundary Truss Inc......................................................................................................................................................................................................16

British Columbia Timber Frame Company Ltd..............................................................................................................................................16

Cameo Truss Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................................................16

Canada’s Log People Inc...........................................................................................................................................................................................16

Canadian Timberframes Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................16



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

5

Engineered Wood Products cont’d............................................................................................................... 17

Chaparral Industries (86) Inc..................................................................................................................................................................................17

Continental Log Homes...........................................................................................................................................................................................17

Daizen Joinery Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................................17

Damstrom Log & Timber Homes..........................................................................................................................................................................17

Dancin Timber Works Inc.........................................................................................................................................................................................17

DBD Log Homes Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................17

Durfeld Log & Timber................................................................................................................................................................................................17

Greenwood Forest Products (1983) Ltd............................................................................................................................................................17

Hamill Creek Timber Homes...................................................................................................................................................................................18

Hi-Tec Industries Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................18

Island Timber Frame Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................................18

J J Log Homes................................................................................................................................................................................................................18

Karsten Construction.................................................................................................................................................................................................18

Lake Country Truss Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................................18

Maurer Log Homes.....................................................................................................................................................................................................18

Mile High Log Homes................................................................................................................................................................................................18

Moduline Industries (Canada) Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................19

Brian Moore Log & Timber Homes......................................................................................................................................................................19

Morgan Log Homes Ltd............................................................................................................................................................................................19

Nicola Logworks Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................19

Northern Engineered Wood Products Inc.......................................................................................................................................................19

Pacific Building Systems...........................................................................................................................................................................................19

Pacific Timber Frame Design & Build Inc..........................................................................................................................................................19

Pioneer Log Homes of British Columbia Ltd..................................................................................................................................................19

Plasti-Fab Ltd. – Insulspan Panels........................................................................................................................................................................20

Pro-Fit Structures Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................................20

Ram Creek Log Homes..............................................................................................................................................................................................20

Rocky Mountain Log Homes..................................................................................................................................................................................20

Roundwood Log Homes Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................20

Slegg Construction Materials Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................20

Sperlich Log Construction Inc...............................................................................................................................................................................20

Structurlam Products Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................................20

Sun Truss (2004) Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................21

Surelog Homes Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................................21

Synergy Pacific Engineered Timber Ltd............................................................................................................................................................21

T.L. Timber Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................................................................21

Timberspan Wood Products Inc...........................................................................................................................................................................21

Tricon Truss & Millwork Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................21

Trinity Post & Panel Inc..............................................................................................................................................................................................21

Tyee Log Homes Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................21



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/134896

Engineered Wood Products cont’d............................................................................................................... 22

Viceroy Homes Ltd......................................................................................................................................................................................................22

Victoria Truss 2007 Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................................22

Western Interlok Systems Ltd................................................................................................................................................................................22

Weyerhaeuser................................................................................................................................................................................................................22

Whistler Forest Products Corp...............................................................................................................................................................................22

Winton Homes Ltd......................................................................................................................................................................................................22

Furniture...................................................................................................................................................................... 23

A B Seating Manufacturers Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................23

Accent Custom Furniture Ltd................................................................................................................................................................................23

Bowerman’s Handcrafted Furniture....................................................................................................................................................................23

Brent Comber Originals Inc....................................................................................................................................................................................23

Caltron Office Furniture............................................................................................................................................................................................23

Guildmaster Furniture Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................23

Heartwood Manufacturing Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................23

Live Edge Design Inc..................................................................................................................................................................................................23

Nico Spacecraft Inc.....................................................................................................................................................................................................24

Oak Pine Manufacturing..........................................................................................................................................................................................24

Omega Custom Furniture & Design Inc............................................................................................................................................................24

Once a Tree Furniture................................................................................................................................................................................................24

Purba Custom Furniture Mfg. Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................24

Rams Custom Furniture & Millwork Inc............................................................................................................................................................24

Sticks and Stones Furniture....................................................................................................................................................................................24

Stylus Sofa Inc...............................................................................................................................................................................................................24

Tofino Cedar Furniture..............................................................................................................................................................................................25

Lumber/Reman........................................................................................................................................................ 26

Cedar Solutions & Millworks...................................................................................................................................................................................26

Downie Timber Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................................26

Gilbert Smith Forest Products Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................26

Gorman Bros. Lumber Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................26

International Forest Products................................................................................................................................................................................26

Long Hoh Enterprises Canada Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................26

Meeker Errington Cedar Products Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................26

Porcupine Wood Products Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................26

Woodco Management Ltd......................................................................................................................................................................................27

Millwork....................................................................................................................................................................... 28

3D Wood Design Inc..................................................................................................................................................................................................28

7 Point Millworks & Installations Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................28



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

7

Millwork cont’d........................................................................................................................................................ 28

Apollo Industries Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................................28

Artistic Mouldings & Millwork Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................28

British Columbia Door Company Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................28

BC Veneer Products Ltd............................................................................................................................................................................................28

BW Creative Wood Industries Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................28

Benchmark Architectural Woodworking Inc..................................................................................................................................................28

BH Woodturning Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................................29

Builders Door & Window..........................................................................................................................................................................................29

Canadian Bavarian Millwork & Lumber Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................29

Cariboo Custom Log Works....................................................................................................................................................................................29

CWC Architectural Millwork 2007 Inc................................................................................................................................................................29

Decawood Industries Inc.........................................................................................................................................................................................29

Eagle Planing & Moulding.......................................................................................................................................................................................29

Eclipse Architectural...................................................................................................................................................................................................29

Euroclad Building Products (2009) Inc..............................................................................................................................................................30

Feature Millwork Inc...................................................................................................................................................................................................30

Fraser Valley Industries Ltd......................................................................................................................................................................................30

Gary’s Custom Woodworks.....................................................................................................................................................................................30

Glenmore Millwork.....................................................................................................................................................................................................30

Healthy Wood Custom Furnishings Inc............................................................................................................................................................30

Island Architectural Millwork Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................30

J&D Cabinets & Millwork Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................30

Jasco Forest Products Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................................31

JSV Architectural Veneering and Millwork Inc...............................................................................................................................................31

K W Doors & Windows...............................................................................................................................................................................................31

Kettle Valley Moulding and Millwork.................................................................................................................................................................31

Madera Millwork...........................................................................................................................................................................................................31

Nikolai Manufacturing Inc.......................................................................................................................................................................................31

Old Country Wood Products..................................................................................................................................................................................31

Paul Tellier Fine Woodwork.....................................................................................................................................................................................31

Precision Stair Systems Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................32

Prestige Joinery Ltd....................................................................................................................................................................................................32

River City Woodworks Inc........................................................................................................................................................................................32

Sauder Industries Clearwood Div........................................................................................................................................................................32

Second Growth Woodcraft Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................32

Shama Wood Fine Woodworking........................................................................................................................................................................32

Silva Panel Canada Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................................32

Spanish Wood Manufacturing (1980) Inc........................................................................................................................................................32

Status Woodcraft Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................................33

Swift Sure Milling Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................................33

Syncra Wood Products (1995) Inc........................................................................................................................................................................33



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/134898

Millwork cont’d........................................................................................................................................................ 33

Towne Millwork Ltd....................................................................................................................................................................................................33

Trident Millwork & Display Ind. Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................33

Trimlite Canada Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................................33

Wescon Doors...............................................................................................................................................................................................................33

West Coast Moulding & Millwork Ltd................................................................................................................................................................33

West Wind Hardwood Inc........................................................................................................................................................................................34

Windowland Construction Inc..............................................................................................................................................................................34

Windsor Building Supplies Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................34

Woodland Flooring.....................................................................................................................................................................................................34

Other Wood Products........................................................................................................................................... 35

Acoustic Woods Ltd....................................................................................................................................................................................................35

Aspenware Inc...............................................................................................................................................................................................................35

Box Lake Lumber Products Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................35

CIPA Lumber Company Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................35

Forest Lumber and Cooperage Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................35

Imperial Evergreen Casket Corporation...........................................................................................................................................................35

Okanagan Barrel Works (2001) Ltd......................................................................................................................................................................35

Pacific Bio Energy.........................................................................................................................................................................................................35

Pinnacle Pellet Inc.......................................................................................................................................................................................................36

Princeton Co-Generation Corporation.............................................................................................................................................................36

Princeton Wood Preservers Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................36

R L Palmer Mfg. Ltd. - Closed..................................................................................................................................................................................36

Urban Milling.................................................................................................................................................................................................................36

Wildwood Works Ltd..................................................................................................................................................................................................36

Pallets & Containers.............................................................................................................................................. 37

A-1 Pallet Enterprises Inc.........................................................................................................................................................................................37

Can-Crate Industries...................................................................................................................................................................................................37

Capital Woodwork.......................................................................................................................................................................................................37

Cratex Industrial Packing Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................37

Delta Pallet Inc..............................................................................................................................................................................................................37

Harrington Industries Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................................37

North American Forest Products Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................37

Quality Box (1971) Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................................................37

Tolko Industries Ltd. - Kelowna Division..........................................................................................................................................................38

Universal Pallet Manufacturing Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................38

Vevex Corporation.......................................................................................................................................................................................................38



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

9

Panelboards............................................................................................................................................................... 39

Canoe Forest Products..............................................................................................................................................................................................39

Louisiana-Pacific - Peace Valley OSB...................................................................................................................................................................39

Quesnel Plywood.........................................................................................................................................................................................................39

Savona Specialty Plywood Company Ltd........................................................................................................................................................39

Thompson River Veneer Products Ltd...............................................................................................................................................................39

Tolko Industries Ltd....................................................................................................................................................................................................39

West Pine MDF Division............................................................................................................................................................................................39

Williams Lake Plywood..............................................................................................................................................................................................39

Reman........................................................................................................................................................................... 40

Adco Forest Products.................................................................................................................................................................................................40

Adwood Manufacturing Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................40

Aquila Cedar Products Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................40

Bakerview Forest Products Inc..............................................................................................................................................................................40

Boards by George Lumber Inc...............................................................................................................................................................................40

Canyon Lumber Company Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................40

CDS Lumber Products Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................40

Cedarland Forest Products......................................................................................................................................................................................40

Centurion Lumber Manufacturing......................................................................................................................................................................41

Deep Cove Forest Products Inc............................................................................................................................................................................41

Dollar Saver Lumber Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................................41

Dynamic...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................41

East Fraser Fiber Company Ltd..............................................................................................................................................................................41

Haida Forest Products Ltd.......................................................................................................................................................................................41

Haida Gwaii Forest Products..................................................................................................................................................................................41

Harrop-Procter Forest Products............................................................................................................................................................................41

Hermitage Forest Products Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................42

Kelfor Industries Ltd...................................................................................................................................................................................................42

Kermode Forest Products Ltd................................................................................................................................................................................42

Kootenay Innovative Wood....................................................................................................................................................................................42

Kyahwood Forest Products.....................................................................................................................................................................................42

Leslie Forest Products Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................................42

Lignum Forest Products LLP...................................................................................................................................................................................42

Linde Brothers Lumber Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................42

Lyle Forest Products Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................................43

McDonald Ranch & Lumber Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................43

Mitsui Homes Canada Inc........................................................................................................................................................................................43

Mountain View Specialty Products.....................................................................................................................................................................43

Nagaard Sawmills Ltd................................................................................................................................................................................................43

NMV Lumber Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................................................43



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348910

Reman cont’d............................................................................................................................................................ 43

P & E Lumber..................................................................................................................................................................................................................43

Pac-Deck Wood Specialties Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................43

Pacific Forestry Inc.......................................................................................................................................................................................................44

Parallel Wood Products.............................................................................................................................................................................................44

Power Wood Corporation........................................................................................................................................................................................44

Precision Cedar.............................................................................................................................................................................................................44

Quadra Wood Products Ltd....................................................................................................................................................................................44

Raintree Lumber Specialties Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................44

Rielly Industrial Lumber Inc....................................................................................................................................................................................44

Silver Star Timber.........................................................................................................................................................................................................44

South Coast Millwork.................................................................................................................................................................................................45

South Island Reman...................................................................................................................................................................................................45

Surrey Cedar Ltd...........................................................................................................................................................................................................45

Swiftwood Forest Products Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................45

Tl’ch Forest Products Inc..........................................................................................................................................................................................45

Vanderhoof Specialty Wood Products...............................................................................................................................................................45

Visscher Lumber...........................................................................................................................................................................................................45

Western Forest Products..........................................................................................................................................................................................45

Western Reclaimed Timber Corporation..........................................................................................................................................................46

Woodtone Industries Inc.........................................................................................................................................................................................46

Shakes and Shingles............................................................................................................................................. 47

B.C.F. Shake Mill Ltd.....................................................................................................................................................................................................47

Bath Mill Inc....................................................................................................................................................................................................................47

Driftwood Cedar...........................................................................................................................................................................................................47

Fraser Cedar Products Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................................47

G & R Cedar Ltd.............................................................................................................................................................................................................47

Goat Lake Forest Products......................................................................................................................................................................................47

Goldband Shake and Shingle Ltd........................................................................................................................................................................47

Premium Cedar Products Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................47

S & K Cedar Products Ltd..........................................................................................................................................................................................48

Serpentine Cedar Ltd.................................................................................................................................................................................................48

Sicamous Cedar Products........................................................................................................................................................................................48

Triad Forest Products Ltd.........................................................................................................................................................................................48



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

11

Company Profiles



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348912

Cabinets

Allcraft Kitchen En’Counters

910A Mackenzie Avenue South Contact: Jim O’Neill

Williams Lake, BC  Phone: 250-392-4039

V2G 3Y1 Fax: 250-392-4208

www.allcraftkitchens.com

Products

Cabinets, Countertops

Canterbury Kitchens & Millwork Ltd.

20198 113B Avenue Contact: Bob Gardner

Maple Ridge, BC  Phone: 604-460-7880

V2X 0Y9 Fax: 604-460-7881

www.canterburykitchens.com

Products

Cabinets, Millwork

Craftsman Specialty Products Inc.

7520 MacDonald Road Contact: Richard Wilson

Delta, BC  Phone: 604-248-5318

V4G 1N2 Fax: 604-940-8336

www.craftsmanspecialty.com

Products

Store Fixtures, Dovetail Drawers, Cut to Size OSB

Hubers' Heritage Furniture Inc.

8111 Highland Place Contact: Bonnie Huber

Vernon, BC  Phone: 250-558-5112

V1B 3S2 Fax: 250-558-5331

www.hubersfurniture.com

Products

Cabinets, Furniture

California Closets

5049 Still Creek Avenue Contact: John Duffield

Burnaby, BC   Phone: 604-620-6575

V5C 5V1 Fax: 604-320-6579

www.californiaclosets.com

Products

Cabinets

Classic Woodcraft (1996) Inc.

3211 Westsyde Road Contact: Ken Dejen

Kamloops, BC  Phone: 250-579-2550

V2E 2T6 Fax: 250-579-2557

www.classicwoodcraft.ca

Products

Cabinet Doors, Wood Countertops

Dynamic Manufacturing Ltd.

12199 116th Avenue Contact: Lisa Filippelli

Surrey, BC  Phone: 604-580-2430

V3V 3S1 Fax: 604-580-2432

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Millwork

Intra Wood Design (371629 BC Ltd)

806 Stanehill Place Contact: Renny Lubberts

Victoria, BC  Phone: 250-474-3789

V9C 3X2

Products

Cabinets



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

13

J & S Cabinet Doors Ltd.

104 - 12975 84th Avenue Contact: Maria Schulz

Surrey, BC  Phone: 604-507-0561

V3W 0K3 Fax: 604-507-0562

www.jscd.ca

Products

Cabinets

Langley Kitchen Gallery Inc.

205 - 20381 62nd Avenue Contact:

Langley, BC  Phone: 604-533-1324

V3A 4L7 Fax:

Products

Cabinets, Doors, Countertops

Northwest Kitchen Centre

PO Box 3984 Contact: Eric Person

Smithers, BC  Phone: 250-847-5472

V0J 2N0 Fax: 250-847-3907

www.nwkitchens.com

Products

Cabinets

Paterson Countertops Ltd.

562 Hillside Avenue Contact: Harvey Paterson

Victoria, BC  Phone: 250-382-4228

V8T 1Y9 Fax: 250-382-9467

www.patersoncountertops.com

Products

Countertops, Laminate

Kalwood Cabinets

107 – 2450 14th Avenue Contact: Don Homeniuk

Vernon, BC Phone: 250-549-1927

V1T 8C1 Fax: 250-549-3901

www.kalwoodcabinets.com

Products

Cabinet Boxes

Merit Kitchens (2002) Ltd.

12185  86th Avenue Contact: Oliver Tsa

Surrey, BC  Phone: 604-592-2428

V3W 3H8 Fax: 604-591-9141

www.merit-kitchens.com

Products

Cabinets

Offshore Interiors Inc.

8 - 31272 Peardonville Road Contact: James MacLure

Abbotsford, BC  Phone: 604-557-1165

V2T 6K8 Fax: 604-557-1164

www.offshoreinteriors.ca

Products

Cabinets, Millwork

Premier Millwork Inc.

26929 Fraser Highway Contact: John Hornet

Aldergrove, BC  Phone: 604-856-4134

V4W 3E4 Fax: 604-856-2975

www.kitchen-cabinet.com

Products

Cabinets, Cabinet Doors

Cabinets



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348914

Progressive Kitchen Cabinet Ltd.

303 - 30721 Simpson Road Contact: Peter Vandervelden

Abbotsford, BC    Phone: 604-855-0988

V2T 6Y7 Fax: 604-855-9107

www.progressivekitchensltd.com

Products

Cabinets

R&R Woodworks Ltd.

1 - 11600 Twigg Place Contact: Royce Singh

Richmond, BC  Phone: 604-321-7210

V6V 2K7 Fax: 604-321-7240

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Vanity Cabinets, Furniture

Ray-Mar Industries (1999) Inc.

110 - 20351 Duncan Way Contact: Tim Breedveld

Langley, BC   Phone: 604-530-6015

V3A 7N3 Fax: 604-530-2506

Products

Cabinets

Silvertouch Cabinets and Countertops Ltd.

6670 East Hastings Street Contact: Sia Kisesa

Burnaby, BC   Phone: 604-299-7744

V5B 1S3 Fax: 604-288-7442

www.silvertouchcabinets.com

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Vanity Cabinets

Purdy Cabinets & Designs Ltd.

1110 Avenue Mackenzie North Contact: Brad Purdy

Williams Lake, BC  Phone: 250-392-6275

V2G 4E9 Fax: 250-392-6272

www.purdycabinets.ca

Products

Cabinets, Countertops, Custom Furniture

R.W. Woodcraft Cabinets Ltd.

1033 25th Avenue South Contact:

Creston, BC  Phone: 250-428-5215

V0B 1G1 Fax:

Products

Cabinets

Rite Style Manufacturing Ltd.

12050 90th Avenue Contact: Ajit Gill

Surrey, BC     Phone: 604-377-2060

V3V 1B5 Fax: 604-597-0170

www.ritestyle.ca

Products

Cabinet Doors, Mouldings, Thermofoil Doors

Starline Cabinets Co. Ltd.

1 - 8465 Harvard Place Contact: Doug Maljaars

Chilliwack, BC  Phone: 604-792-7790

V2P 7Z5 Fax: 604-795-3021

www.starlinecabinets.com

Products

Cabinets

Cabinets



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

15

Style-Line Manufacturing Ltd.

B- 3251 Sexsmith Road Contact: Brian Church

Kelowna, BC   Phone: 250-765-3377

V1X 7T4 Fax:

www.style-line.ca

Products

Cabinet Doors, Countertops, Finishing

The Cabinet Shop

PO Box 1051 Contact: Pauline MacDermid

Port McNeill, BC  Phone: 250-956-4659

V0N 2R0 Fax: 250-956-4659

www.cabinetshop-portmcneill.com

Products

Cabinets

Westwood Fine Cabinetry

2140 Leckie Place Contact: Kelly Kennedy

Kelowna, BC  Phone: 250-860-3900

V1Y 7W7	 Fax: 250-860-6097

www.westwoodfinecabinetry.com

Products

Cabinets, Millwork

Supreme Kitchens Ltd.

3490 Bridgeway Street Contact:

Vancouver, BC  Phone: 604-251-6895

V5K 1B6 Fax: 604-254-8695

www.supremekitchens.com

Products

Cabinets, Millwork, Wood Top

Van-Isle Millwork & Kitchens Ltd.

2475 Cousins Avenue, RR#1 Contact: Brianne Hawkins

Courtenay, BC  Phone: 250-338-1012

V9N 3N6 Fax: 250-338-2744

www.van-isle.com

Products

Cabinets, Countertops, Furniture

Cabinets



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348916

Engineered Wood Products

Alliance Truss Ltd.

890 Riverside Road Contact: Debbie Taylor

Abbotsford, BC  Phone: 604-850-3522

V2S 7P6 Fax: 604-850-3533

www.alliancetruss.ca

Products

Roof Trusses, Wall Panels

Big Rock Homes Ltd.

PO Box 2527 Contact: Mariko Oiwa

Abbotsford, BC  Phone: 604-504-7607

V2T 6R3 Fax: 604-556-7603

www.bigrockhomes.ca

Products

Log Homes, Custom Millwork

British Columbia Timber Frame Company Ltd.

PO Box 2241 Contact: Kelvin Mooney

Squamish, BC  Phone: 604-892-1088

V8B 0B5 Fax: 604-892-1098

www.bctimberframe.ca

Products

Timber Frame Components

Canada's Log People Inc.

PO Box 1981 Contact: Theo Wiering

100 Mile House, BC  Phone: 250-791-5222

V0K 2E0 Fax: 250-791-5598

www.canadaslogpeople.com

Products

Log Homes, Post & Beams, Timber Frame 

ATCO Wood Products Ltd.

PO Box 460 Contact: Hannu Harinen

Fruitvale, BC   Phone: 250-367-2515

V0G 1L0 Fax: 250-367-6210

www.atcowoodproducts.com

Products

Green Veneer, Wood Chips, Core & Ties, Hog Fuel

Boundary Truss Inc.

PO Box 219 Contact: Herb Thiesson

Grand Forks, BC   Phone: 250-442-5507

V0H 1H0 Fax: 250-442-5030

www.boundarytruss.com

Products

Trusses

Cameo Truss Ltd.

PO Box 38 Contact: Richard Crowell

100 Mile House, BC  Phone: 250-395-2933

V0K 2E0 Fax: 250-395-4542

www.cameotruss.com

Products

Trusses, Floor Packages

Canadian Timberframes Ltd.

2108 Highway 95 South Contact: Doris Prytula

Golden, BC  Phone: 250-348-2231

V0A 1H0 Fax: 250-348-2241

www.canadiantimberframes.com

Products

Timber Frame, Lumber



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

17

Engineered Wood Products

Chaparral Industries (86) Inc.

3075 Sexsmith Road Contact: Jim Pushor

Kelowna, BC  Phone: 250-765-2985

V1X 7T1 Fax: 250-765-7177

www.chaparralhomes.com

Products

Commercial Modular Buildings, Residential Modular Buildings

Daizen Joinery Ltd.

PO Box 550 Contact:

Chase, BC   Phone: 250-679-2750

V0E 1M0 Fax: 604-667-5264

www.daizen.com

Products

Timber Frame, Stairs

Dancin Timber Works Inc.

48055 Elkview Road Contact: Dan Goerzen

Chilliwack, BC  Phone: 604-302-2217

V4Z 1E1 Fax: 604-858-4322

Products

Glulam Beams, Trusses & Posts, Heavy Timber Beams,  
Ornamental Heavy Timber

Durfeld Log & Timber

530 Sunset Drive Contact: Ric Durfield

Williams Lake, BC  Phone: 250-398-7381

V2G 2Y9 Fax: 250-398-7382

www.durfeldlogandtimber.com

Products

Log Homes, Timber Frame, Log & Timber Stairs/Railings, 
Custom Woodwork

Continental Log Homes

PO Box 185 Contact: Susan Hellevang

Pemberton, BC   Phone: 604-894-6449

V0N 2L0 Fax: 604-894-5444

www.continentalloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes, Lumber, Posts

Damstrom Log & Timber Homes

PO Box 442 Contact: Bob Damstrom

Jaffray, BC  Phone: 250-429-3001

V0B 1T0 Fax:

www.damstrom.com

Products

Log & Timber Home Packages, Tonewood Products,  
Custom Cut

DBD Log Homes Ltd.

5806 Highway 24 Contact: Dave Ohrling

100 Mile House, BC  Phone: 250-395-3774

V0K 2E2 Fax: 250-395-3771

www.dbdloghomes.com

Products

Trusses, Floor Packages

Greenwood Forest Products (1983) Ltd.

PO Box 9 Contact: Wade Walker

Penticton, BC   Phone: 250-493-8011

V2A 6J9 Fax: 250-493-8130

www.gfp.bc.ca

Products

Edge Glue, Interior Wall Panels



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348918

Engineered Wood Products

Hamill Creek Timber Homes 

PO Box 151 Contact: Janet Mainland

Meadow Creek, BC    Phone: 250-366-4320

V0G 1N0 Fax: 250-366-4333

www.hamillcreek.com

Products

Timber Frame, Tongue & Groove Decking

Island Timber Frame Ltd

PO Box 1390 Contact:

Cumberland, BC  Phone: 250-336-2822

V0R 1S0 Fax:

www.islandtimberframe.com

Products

Timber Frame, Doors & Stairs, Planing

Karsten Construction

PO Box 35 Contact:

Sointula, BC  Phone: 250-974-7140

V0N 3E0 Fax: 250-973-6953

www.karstenconstruction.ca

Products

Timber Frame, Log Homes, Custom Millwork

Maurer Log Homes

PO Box 670 Contact: Fred Maurer

Penticton, BC   Phone: 250-492-2188

V2A 6J9 Fax: 250-492-2122

www.maurerloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes, Timber Frame, Log Stairs & Railings

Hi-Tec Industries Ltd.

7463 Industrial Road Contact: Albert Landry

Lantzville, BC  Phone: 250-390-2122

V0R 2H0 Fax: 250-390-4124

www.hitec.ca

Products

Trusses, I-Joists, LVL Beams

J J Log Homes

979 Sinclair Road Contact:

Creston, BC  Phone: 250-428-5832

V0B 1G2 Fax:

Products

Post & Beams

Lake Country Truss Ltd.

4609 23rd Street Contact:

Vernon, BC  Phone: 250-558-1423

V1T 4K7 Fax: 250-558-1532

www.lakecountrytruss.ca

Products

Trusses

Mile High Log Homes 

PO Box 3275 Contact:

McLeese Lake, BC  Phone: 778-417-0084

V0L 1P0 Fax:

www.milehighloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

19

Engineered Wood Products

Moduline Industries (Canada) Ltd.

PO Box 190 Station Main Contact: Grant McDowell

Penticton, BC     Phone: 250-493-0122

V2A 6J9 Fax: 250-493-0500

www.moduline.ca

Products

Mobile Homes, Modular Homes, Industrial Camps, Multi-
Family Buildings

Morgan Log Homes Ltd.

21771 Union Bar Road Contact:

Hope, BC Phone: 604-869-2181

V0X 1L1 Fax:

www.morganloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes

Northern Engineered Wood Products Inc.

PO Box 2890 Contact: Dave Jacobs

Smithers, BC  Phone: 250-613-6004

V0J 2N0 Fax:

www.newpro.ca

Products

Particleboard

Pacific Timber Frame Design & Build Inc.

175 Pleasant Valley Crossroad Contact: Chris Pickard

Armstrong, BC    Phone: 250-546-9926

V0E 1B2 Fax: 250-546-0552

www.pacifictimberframe.com

Products

Timber Frame, Furniture, Trim

Brian Moore Log & Timber Homes

63 West Railway Avenue Contact: Brian Moore

Abbotsford, BC   Phone: 778-808-1242

V2S 8B6 Fax:

www.brianmooreloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes, Post & Beams, Timber Frame, Squared Log 
Homes

Nicola Logworks Ltd.

PO Box 1027 Contact: John Boys

Merritt, BC  Phone: 250-378-4977

V1K 1B8 Fax: 778-373-6364

www.logworks.ca

Products

Log Homes & Structures, Furniture, Milled Timber

Pacific Building Systems

PO Box 70 Contact: Grant McKinnon

Cobble Hill, BC  Phone: 250-743-5584

V0R 1L0 Fax:

www.pacificbuildingsystems.com

Products

Trusses, Walls for Pre-fab Houses

Pioneer Log Homes of British Columbia Ltd.

351 Hodgson Road Contact: Paula Freeman

Williams Lake, BC   Phone: 250-392-5577

V2G 3P7 Fax: 250-392-5581

www.pioneerloghomesofbc.com

Products

Log Homes, Log Accessory Pieces



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348920

Engineered Wood Products

Plasti-Fab Ltd. – Insulspan Panels

1 - 600 Chester Road Contact: Wayne Heath

Delta, BC       Phone: 604-523-3766

V3M 5Y3 Fax: 604-540-0608

www.insulspan.com

Products

Structural Panels

Ram Creek Log Homes

PO Box 71 Contact: Travis Fahsell

Jaffray, BC  Phone: 250-919-0719

V0B 1T0 Fax: 866-371-4453

www.ramcreekloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes

Roundwood Log Homes Ltd.

3698 McLarty Crescent Contact: Tom Blackburn

Prince George, BC  Phone: 250-563-9234

V2K 4Z3 Fax: 250-563-9233

www.roundwoodloghomes.com

Products

Post & Beams, Log Gazebo, Timber Frame Gazebo

Sperlich Log Construction Inc.

203 Brickyard Road Contact: Peter Sperlich

Enderby, BC     Phone: 250-838-7455

V0E 1V2 Fax:

www.canadianloghouse.com

Products

Log Homes

Pro-Fit Structures Ltd.

114 - 8 - 6014 Vedder Road Contact: Debbie Bernard

Chilliwack, BC    Phone: 604-703-1660

V2R 5P5 Fax:

www.pro-fitstructures2007.com

Products

Wall Panels, Stairs

Rocky Mountain Log Homes

PO Box 2590 Contact: Richard Burlcholder

Vanderhoof, BC   Phone: 250-699-6873

V0J 3A0	 Fax: 250-699-6874

Products

Machined House Logs, Handcrafted House Logs, Siding Logs

Slegg Construction Materials Ltd.

1785 Mills Road Contact: Mike Hiotakis

Sidney, BC    Phone: 250-656-9255

V8L 2C1 Fax:

www.slegglumber.ca

Products

Trusses

Structurlam Products Ltd.

2176 Government Street Contact: Bill Downing

Penticton, BC    Phone: 250-492-8912

V2A 8B5 Fax: 250-492-8906

www.structurlam.com

Products

Glulam, Crosslam



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

21

Engineered Wood Products

Sun Truss (2004) Ltd.

103 - 20329 Logan Avenue Contact: Scott Hall

Langley, BC     Phone: 604-514-0122

V3A 4L8 Fax: 604-514-0956

www.suntruss2004.com

Products

Roof Trusses, Floor Trusses

Synergy Pacific Engineered Timber Ltd.

4175 Crozier Road Contact: Jenny McGoueris

Armstrong, BC  Phone: 250-546-6808

V0E 1B6 Fax: 250-546-9390

www.quattrotimber.com

Products

Quattro Posts, Quattro Corner, Quattro Corbel, Quattro 
Flange, Quattro Processing

Timberspan Wood Products Inc.

12985 Willow Cale Road Contact: Joseph Crenkel

Prince George, BC  Phone: 250-961-0146

V2M 7A8 Fax: 250-963-7869

www.timberspan.ca

Products

Bridge Timbers, Specialty Lumber, Timber Mats & Bridge 
Modules, Wood Siding & TF Timbers

Trinity Post & Panel Inc.

PO Box 1898 Contact: Ken Harper

100 Mile House, BC     Phone: 250-395-3302

V0K 2E0 Fax: 250-395-3310

www.trinitypostandpanel.com

Products

Posts & Beams

Surelog Homes Ltd.

1738B White Lake Road Contact: Terence Hall

Tappen, BC    Phone: 250-835-2313

V0E 2X3 Fax: 250-835-2367

Products

Log Homes, Post & Beams, Timber Frame

T.L. Timber Ltd.

2254 Newton Road Contact: Clayton Hillman

Cawston, BC   Phone: 250-499-0142

V0X 1C0 Fax: 250-499-6315

www.tltimber.com

Products

Log Homes, Siding Logs, Custom Cut Timbers, Lathe Turned 
Poles	

Tricon Truss & Millwork Ltd.

PO Box 2140 Contact: Mike/Richard Plug

Smithers, BC     Phone: 250-847-2117

V0J 2N0 Fax: 250-847-9035

www.tricontruss.ca

Products

Trusses, Windows, Doors

Tyee Log Homes Ltd.

PO Box 336 Contact: Rob Wheeler

Kimberley, BC     Phone: 250-427-0510

V1A 2Y9 Fax: 250-427-0511

www.tyeeloghomes.com

Products

Log Homes, Timber Frame, Stairs, Handrails & Mantels,  
Timber Milling Supply



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348922

Engineered Wood Products

Viceroy Homes Ltd.

12211 Horseshoe Way Contact: Reg Tucker

Richmond, BC     Phone: 604-274-8700

V7A 4V4 Fax:

www.viceroy.com

Products

Pre-fab Homes, Trusses

Western Interlok Systems Ltd.

1615 Townline Road Contact: Timothy Charman

Abbotsford, BC    Phone: 604-864-9601

V2T 6E2 Fax: 604-864-9631

www.luxorcorp.com

Products

Swamp Mats

Whistler Forest Products Corp.

9253 Pinetree Lane Contact: Richard Klinkhamer

Whistler, BC  Phone: 604-932-8488

V0N 1B9 Fax: 604-935-8486

www.whistlerforestproducts.com

Products

Cedar Siding, Tongue & Groove Roof Decking/Soffit

Victoria Truss 2007 Ltd.

3605 Cobble Hill Road Contact: Luigi Mansueti

Cobble Hill, BC  Phone: 250-743-9922

V0R 1L0 Fax: 250-743-9024

www.victoriatrussltd.ca

Products

Roof Trusses, Wall Panels, Stairs

Weyerhaeuser

1272 Derwent Way Contact: Patrick Cane

Delta, BC    Phone: 604-517-4310

V3M 5R1 Fax:

www.weyerhaeuser.com

Products

Parallam	

Winton Homes Ltd.
Division of the Sinclair Group

590A Tomlin Road Contact: Bryan Lockhart

Prince George, BC      Phone: 250-645-2253

V2K 4L4 Fax:

www.wintonhomes.ca

Products

Pre-fab House Packages, Trusses, Flooring, Walls



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

23

Furniture

A B Seating Manufacturers Ltd.

402 - 204 Cayer Street Contact: Janice Walter

Coquitlam, BC   Phone: 604-521-4545

V3K 5B1 Fax: 604-521-4261

www.abseating.com

Products

Restaurant Booths

Bowerman’s Handcrafted Furniture

148 - 39002 Discovery Way Contact:

Squamish, BC  Phone: 604-892-2344

V8B 0E5 Fax:

www.bowermans.ca

Products

Furniture

Caltron Office Furniture

110 - 1680 Savage Road Contact: Ewen Esson

Richmond, BC  Phone: 604-272-5477

V6V 3A9 Fax: 604-272-5077

www.caltronoffice.ca

Products

Case Goods, Desks, Bookcases, Workstations, General Office 
Furniture

Heartwood Manufacturing Ltd.

251 Adams Road Contact: Hal Green

Kelowna, BC    Phone: 250-765-4145

V1X 7R1 Fax: 250-765-1213

www.heartwood.ca

Products

Office Desks, Bookshelves,  Pedestals

Accent Custom Furniture Ltd.

330 - 1405 Stevens Road Contact: Gary Trelenberg

Kelowna, BC    Phone: 250-769-2211

V1Z 3Y2 Fax: 250-769-2144

www.accentcustomfurniture.com

Products

Cabinets, Furniture, Millwork, Built-ins

Brent Comber Originals Inc.

1657 Columbia Street Contact: Jacqueline Mavin

North Vancouver, BC   Phone: 604-980-4467

V7J 1A5 Fax:

www.brentcomber.com

Products

Dining Tables, Coffee Tables, Side Tables

Guildmaster Furniture Ltd.

10 Harris Creek Road Contact: Peter M. Ross

Lumby, BC  Phone: 250-547-2579

V0E 2G1 Fax: 250-547-2594

www.guildmasterfurniture.ca

Products

Custom Furniture, Cabinets, Millwork

Live Edge Design Inc.

5195 Mearns Road Contact: John Lore

Duncan, BC  Phone: 250-748-0763

V9L 6W3 Fax: 250-748-2988

www.liveedge.com

Products

Dining Tables, Boardroom Tables, Occasional Tables



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348924

Furniture

Nico Spacecraft Inc.

3037 Granman Road Contact: Jess Meyer

Roberts Creek, BC  Phone: 604-885-8937

V0N 2W1 Fax:

www.nicospacecraft.com

Products

Built-in Cabinets, Case Goods

Omega Custom Furniture & Design Inc.

1667A Columbia Street Contact: Costas Aptloumanis

North Vancouver, BC    Phone: 604-988-6683

V7J 1A5 Fax: 604-988-6599

www.omegacustomfurniture.ca

Products

Soft Seating, Custom Case Goods

Purba Custom Furniture Mfg. Ltd.

B - 8065 130th Street Contact: Jas Purba

Surrey, BC    Phone: 604-591-5435

V3W 7X4 Fax: 604-591-5414

www.purbafurniture.com

Products

Bedroom Furniture, Lounging Room Furniture

Sticks and Stones Furniture

PO Box 288 Contact: Roland Benesocky

Squamish, BC  Phone: 604-542-1322

V8B 0A2 Fax: 604-648-9139

www.sticks-and-stones.ca

Products

Furniture

Oak Pine Manufacturing

7935 128th Street Contact:

Surrey, BC    Phone: 604-591-8332

V3W 4E7 Fax:

Products

Bedroom Furniture, Dinettes

Once a Tree Furniture

750 SW Marine Drive Contact: Daphne Nielsen

Vancouver, BC    Phone: 604-324-2126

V6P 5Y5 Fax: 604-324-2127

www.onceatreefurniture.com

Products

Furniture

Rams Custom Furniture & Millwork Inc.

1 - 11411 Blacksmith Place Contact: Ram Krishna

Richmond, BC    Phone: 604-274-2070

V7A 4T7 Fax: 604-274-9846

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Vanities, Custom Millwork, Furniture

Stylus Sofa Inc.

7885 Riverfront Gate Contact: Rick Riploi

Burnaby, BC    Phone: 604-436-4100

V5J 5L6 Fax: 604-436-0842

www.stylussofas.com

Products

Furniture



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

25

Tofino Cedar Furniture

PO Box 336 Contact: Daniel Lamarche

Tofino, BC    Phone: 250-725-3990

V0R 2Z0 Fax:

www.tofinocedarfurniture.com

Products

Western Red Cedar Outdoor Furniture

Furniture



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348926

Lumber/Remanufactured

Cedar Solutions & Millworks

Lakeside Timber Contact: Dwayne Baumle

PO Box 128 Phone: 250-308-6434

Enderby, BC  Fax: 250-838-0874

V0E 1V0 www.cedarsolutions.ca

Products

Cedar Decking, Cedar Lumber

Gilbert Smith Forest Products Ltd.

4411 Borthwick Avenue Contact: Martin Matthews

Barriere, BC  Phone: 250-672-1856

V0E 1E0 Fax: 250-672-5644

http://gsfpcedar.com

Products

Cedar Lumber, Fir Lumber, Fir Wood Chips	

International Forest Products

Hammond Cedar Division Contact: Bob Gilson

20580 Maple Crescent  Phone: 604-465-2216

Maple Ridge, BC Fax: 604-422-3221

V2X 1B1 www.interfor.com

Products

Cedar Lumber

Meeker Errington Cedar Products Ltd.

4 - 32540 Logan Avenue Contact: Brad Meeker

Mission, BC  Phone: 604-826-6335

V2V 6G3 Fax:

www.meekerlumber.com

Products

Timbers, Boards, Light Colour, Vertical Grain

Downie Timber Ltd.

1621 Mill Street Contact: M Picheriny

Revelstoke, BC     Phone: 250-814-7442

V0E 2S0 Fax:

www.downietimber.com

Products

Lumber

Gorman Bros. Lumber Ltd.

PO Box 26052 Contact: Rick Scott

West Bank, BC   Phone: 250-768-6221

V4T 2G3 Fax: 250-768-2822

www.gormanbros.com

Products

Kiln Dried Boards, Mouldings, Finger Joint Boards

Long Hoh Enterprises Canada Ltd.

1225 Clarke Road Contact: Jeff Chen

Qualicum Beach, BC  Phone: 250-752-7573

V9K 1W3 Fax: 250-752-6548

www.longhoh.ca

Products

Japanese Hirakaku, Japanese Square, Japanese Side Cut, 
Custom Cut

Porcupine Wood Products Ltd.

PO Box 850 Contact: Dorothy Dergousoff

Salmo, BC    Phone: 250-357-9479

V0G 1Z0 Fax: 250-357-9412

www.porcupinewood.com

Products

Cedar Decking, Cedar Fencing, Cedar Boards, Paneling 
Products



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

27

Woodco Management Ltd.

330 42nd Street Southwest Contact: John Drew

Salmon Arm, BC      Phone: 250-833-7849

V1E 4N9 Fax: 250-804-2667

www.woodco.ca

Products

Large Timbers, Small Timbers, Lumber, Mats

Lumber/Remanufactured



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348928

Millwork

3D Wood Design Inc.

690 3rd Avenue Contact: Angie Popovic

Prince George, BC  Phone: 250-562-3333

V2L 3C4  Fax: 250-562-3333

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Bathroom Vanities

Apollo Industries Ltd.

2 - 27355 56th Avenue Contact: Rudy Bardeck

Langley, BC Phone: 604-857-1888

V4W 3X1 Fax: 604-857-1887

www.apolloind.ca

Products

Architectural Millwork, Paneling, Casework, Doors

British Columbia Door Company Ltd.

1206 West 75th Avenue Contact: Steve Palmer

Vancouver, BC    Phone: 604-266-9161

V6P 3G3 Fax: 604-261-2280

www.bcdoor.com

Products

Doors

BW Creative Wood Industries Ltd.

23282 River Road Contact:

Maple Ridge, BC  Phone: 604-467-5147

V2W 1B6 Fax:

www.bwcreativewood.
com

Products

Exterior Railings, Aluminum Railings, Interior Handrails, Deck 
Posts, Turning Squares/Spindles

7 Point Millworks & Installations Ltd.

6 - 929 Laval Crescent Contact: Kurt Nordick

Kamloops, BC       Phone: 250-314-6505

V2C 5P4 Fax: 250-314-6509

Products

Melamine Cabinets, Laminated Countertops, Laminated 
Panels, Custom Cabinets

Artistic Mouldings & Millwork Ltd.

486 Cecelia Road Contact: George Linger

Victoria, BC Phone: 250-384-3003

V8T 4T5 Fax: 250-384-3016

Products

Lumber, Flooring Products, Mouldings, Millwork Components, 
Laminated Wood

BC Veneer Products Ltd.

6670 144th Street Contact: Jeff Gunia

Surrey, BC  Phone: 604-572-8968

V3W 5R5 Fax: 604-572-6608

www.bcveneer.com

Products

Cut-to-size Door Veneers, Panel Veneer, Musical Instrument 
Veneer, Custom Slice

Benchmark Architectural Woodworking Inc.

4 - 5850 Byrne Road Contact: Elaine Modwood

Burnaby, BC    Phone: 604-939-1813

V5J 3J3 Fax: 604-451-0280

Products

Architectural Millwork



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

29

Millwork

BH Woodturning Ltd.

810 Derwent Way Annacis Business Park Contact: John Peterson

Delta, BC  Phone: 604-540-6232

V3M 5R1 Fax: 604-540-6101

www.bhwoodturning.com

Products

Components Parts, Mouldings, Door Parts

Canadian Bavarian Millwork & Lumber Ltd.

9370 Smiley Road Contact: Georg Woernle

Chemainus, BC    Phone: 250-246-2888

V0R 1K4 Fax: 250-243-1500

Products

Interior Doors, Architectural Woodwork, Mouldings, Flooring, 
Siding

CWC Architectural Millwork 2007 Inc.

18 - 34378 Manufacturers Way Contact: Ted Bostrom

Abbotsford, BC    Phone: 604-852-6868

V2S 7M1 Fax: 604-852-4644

www.cwcmillwork.ca

Products

Custom Millwork, Trade Show Displays

Eagle Planing & Moulding

5665 Stanley Road Contact: David Page

Courtenay, BC  Phone: 250-334-8302

V9J 1T2 Fax: 250-334-8308

Products

Flooring, Mouldings, Channel & Custom, Paneling (Soffit & 
Ceiling)

Builders Door & Window

2406 Canoe Avenue Contact: Lee Gillings

Coquitlam, BC      Phone: 604-941-6693

V3K 6C2 Fax: 604-941-6694

www.buildersdoorandwindow.ca

Products

Windows, Doors

Cariboo Custom Log Works

6400 Lambley Road Contact: Bob Hendley

100 Mile House, BC  Phone: 250-395-2747

V0K 2E3 Fax: 250-395-2724

www.log-railings.com

Products

Log Handrails, Furniture

Decawood Industries Inc.

1658 Industrial Avenue Contact: Pat Hoffman

Port Coquitlam, BC    Phone: 604-552-5781

V3C 6N3 Fax: 604-552-5782

www.decawood.ca

Products

Mouldings, Planing, Resawing

Eclipse Architectural

7470 Buller Avenue Contact: Chris Kamensek

Burnaby, BC    Phone: 604-451-1080

V5J 4S5 Fax: 604-451-1140

www.eclipsearchitectural.com

Products

Weather Stripping, Thresholds, Door Sill, Door Track &  
Hardware



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348930

Millwork

Euroclad Building Products (2009) Inc.

2490A Ross Road Contact: Jocelyne Picher

Kelowna, BC  Phone: 250-769-0367

V1Z 1M1 Fax: 250-769-0368

www.eurocladsystems.com

Products

Doors, Windows

Fraser Valley Industries Ltd.

30781 Simpson Road Contact: Sheila Krohn

Abbotsford, BC     Phone: 604-852-6696

V2T 6X4 Fax: 604-852-9066

www.fvimanufacturing.com

Products

Commercial Cabinets, Millwork

Glenmore Millwork

983 Laurel Avenue Contact: Alan Atkins

Kelowna, BC   Phone: 250-762-3011

V1Y 7G4 Fax: 250-762-2499

www.glenmoremillwork.ca/

Products

Wood Windows, Exterior Door Frames, Interior Casings

Island Architectural Millwork Ltd.

1995 Boxwood Road Contact: Barry Shultz

Nanaimo, BC  Phone: 250-753-3327

V9S 5X9 Fax: 250-753-6327

www.iamillwork.ca

Products

Commercial Millwork, Specialty Mouldings, Wall Panels, Store 
Fixtures

Feature Millwork Inc.

301 - 204 Cayer Street Contact: Werner Rohtlack

Coquitlam, BC      Phone: 604-522-7951

V3K 5B1 Fax: 604-526-9750

www.featuremillwork.com

Products

Doors & Frames, Architectural Millwork, Wall Paneling

Gary’s Custom Woodworks

PO Box 584 Contact: Gary Vellenoweth

100 Mile House, BC  Phone: 250-395-9044

V0K 2K0 Fax: 250-395-9034

Products

Wood Doors

Healthy Wood Custom Furnishings Inc.

107 – 7475 Hedley Avenue Contact: Dean Nekveva

Burnaby, BC Phone: 604-430-4482

V5E 2R1 Fax: 604-430-6695

www.healthywood.ca

Products

Millwork

J&D Cabinets & Millwork Ltd.

106 – 30799 Simpson Road Contact: Dave Waite

Abbotsford, BC  Phone: 604-557-4449

V2T 6X4 Fax: 604-557-0552

www.jdmillwork.ca

Products

Kitchen Cabinets, Medical Millwork, Restaurant Millwork



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

31

Millwork

Jasco Forest Products Ltd.

34614 Vye Road Contact: Janet Falk

Abbotsford, BC Phone: 604-855-0331

V2S 8J7 Fax: 604-855-0341

www.jascoforestproducts.com

Products

Window Stock, Laminated Window Stock, Door Stock,  
Random Width 86/15

K W Doors & Windows

PO Box 37 Contact: Keith Washington

Mill Bay, BC  Phone: 250-744-4011

V0R 2P0 Fax:

www.kwdoorsandwindows.com

Products

Windows, Doors

Madera Millwork

276 D Campion Street Contact: Bill Redekop

Kelowna, BC   Phone: 250-765-1048

V1X 7S8 Fax: 250-765-1069

Products

Hardwood Flooring, Softwood Paneling, Cabinet  
Components, Mouldings

Old Country Wood Products

859 Devonshire Road Contact: David Conway

Victoria, BC Phone: 250-361-4388

V9A 4T5 Fax: 250-361-9410
www.oldcountrywoodproducts.com

Products

Mouldings, Spindles, Moulding Accessories, Beams & Posts

JSV Architectural Veneering and Millwork Inc.

1658 Industrial Avenue Contact: Pat Hoffman

Port Coquitlam, BC   Phone: 604-552-5781

V3C 6N3 Fax: 604-552-5872

www.jsvmillwork.com

Products

Wood Panels, Wood Doors & Frames, Custom Casework, 	
Mouldings

Kettle Valley Moulding and Millwork

2 – 683 Dease Road Contact: Wendy Van Donkelaer

Kelowna, BC  Phone: 250-765-1521

V1X 4A4 Fax: 250-765-1560

www.kvmoulding.com

Products

Commercial Millwork, Mouldings, Stairs & Railings Parts

Nikolai Manufacturing Inc.

407 Wood Street Contact: Eric Wolf

New Westminster, BC Phone: 604-525-8495

V3M 6L5 Fax: 604-525-5318

www.nikolai.ca

Products

Architectural Millwork

Paul Tellier Fine Woodwork

704 Copping Street Contact: Paul Tellier

North Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-929-3595

V7M 3G6 Fax:

www.paultellier.ca

Products

Furniture, Cabinets



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348932

Millwork

Precision Stair Systems Ltd.

105 - 20475 62nd Avenue Contact: Wendy Wells-Miller

Langley, BC Phone: 604-533-8266

V3A 5E6 Fax: 604-533-9351

www.precisionstairs.com

Products

Railings, Treads, Kick, Spindles

River City Woodworks Inc.

PO Box 2139 Contact: Willard Ripley

Fernie, BC Phone: 250-423-3331

V0B 1M0 Fax: 250-423-3782

www.rivercity.ca

Products

Doors, Mouldings, Cabinets, Woodwork, Retail

Second Growth Woodcraft Ltd.

PO Box 1096 Contact: Basil Deverell

Lillooet, BC Phone: 250-256-0433

V0K 1V0 Fax: 250-256-0433

www.douglasfirdoors.com

Products

Interior Doors, Exterior Doors, Garage Doors,  
Furniture/Cabinets

Silva Panel Canada Ltd.

14189 256th Street Contact: Henrik Laursen

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-328-6531

V4R 1C9 Fax: 604-462-1214

www.silva-panel.com

Products

Cedar Panels

Prestige Joinery Ltd.

434 Williams Street Contact: Sue Tam

Victoria, BC Phone: 250-384-0406

V9A 3Y9 Fax: 250-384-0456

www.prestigejoinery.ca

Products

Doors, Windows, Other

Sauder Industries Clearwood Div.

20142 113B Street Contact: Paul Douglas

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-460-0070

V2X 0Y9 Fax:

www.mouldingandmillwork.com

Products

Finish Clear S4S, Mouldings, Door Jambs

Shama Wood Fine Woodworking

775 Arbutus Avenue Contact: A. Rodeck

Duncan, BC Phone: 250-715-4030

V9L 5X5 Fax:

www.shamawood.com

Products

Commissioned Doors, Commissioned Furniture

Spanish Wood Manufacturing (1980) Inc.

1730 Broadway Street Contact: Daniel Gasparini

Port Coquitlam, BC Phone: 604-942-4597

V3C 2M8 Fax: 604-942-7329

www.spanishwood.ca

Products

Handrails, Posts & Spindles, Stair Railings Wood Parts



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

33

Millwork

Status Woodcraft Ltd.

19 - 364 Lougheed Road Contact:

Kelowna, BC Phone: 250-765-1832

V1X 7R8 Fax:

Products

Cabinets, Millwork, Furniture

Syncra Wood Products (1995) Inc.

PO Box 538 Contact: Craig Arnold

McBride, BC Phone: 250-569-3175

V0J 2E0 Fax: 250-569-3237

www.syncrawood.com

Products

Flooring, V-Joint, Mouldings, Stair Nosing

Trident Millwork & Display Ind. Ltd.

11140 River Road Contact: Glenda Jones

Richmond, BC   Phone: 604-276-2855

V6X 1Z5 Fax: 604-274-8935

Products

Millwork, Wall/Ceiling Paneling, Furniture

Wescon Doors

5120 Polkey Road Contact:

Duncan, BC Phone: 250-748-5595

V9L 6W3 Fax:

www.wescondoors.com

Products

Interior Doors, Exterior Doors, Firewood Bricks

Swift Sure Milling Ltd.

104 - 8918 Holt Road Contact: Paulo Ribedlo

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-597-8431

V3V 4H2 Fax: 604-597-8461

www.swiftsuremilling.com

Products

Mouldings, Laminated Tops, Wood Trays, Finishing Products, 
Others

Towne Millwork Ltd.

A - 2690 Progressive Way Contact: Janet Erwood

Abbotsford, BC  Phone: 604-850-7738

V2T 6H9 Fax: 604-850-3895

www.townemillwork.ca

Products

Millwork

Trimlite Canada Ltd.

103 - 19350 Enterprise Way Contact: Doug Davis

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-533-4111

V3S 6J9 Fax: 604-533-4191

www.trimlite.com/

Products

Doors

West Coast Moulding & Millwork Ltd.
Division of The Probyn Group

18810 96th Avenue Contact: Ian Stewart

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-513-1138

V4N 3R1 Fax: 604-513-1194

www.westcoastmoulding.com

Products

Mouldings, Stairs & Components



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348934

Millwork

West Wind Hardwood Inc.

PO Box 2205 Contact: Shelley Nielsen

Sidney, BC Phone: 250-656-0848

V8L 3S8 Fax: 250-656-9663

www.westwindhardwood.com

Products

Flooring, Stair Components, Mouldings, S4S Lumber

Windsor Building Supplies Ltd.

20039 96th Avenue Contact: Curt Crego

Langley, BC Phone: 604-455-9663

V1M 3C6 Fax:

www.windsorplywood.com

Products

Pre-hung Doors

Windowland Construction Inc.

5490 46th Avenue Southeast Contact: Dale Widdifield

Salmon Arm, BC Phone: 250-832-1840

V1E 1X2 Fax: 250-832-6255

www.windowland.bc.ca

Products

Windows, Exterior Doors, Interior Doors, Trim/Mouldings, 
Other

Woodland Flooring

1584 Knight Road Contact: Steve Roscoe

Comox, BC Phone: 250-890-0402

V9M 3V2 Fax:

www.woodlandflooring.com

Products

Flooring



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

35

Other Wood Products

Acoustic Woods Ltd.

6270 Springfield Road Contact: Ed Dicks

Port Alberni, BC Phone: 250-720-0385

V9Y 2H2 Fax: 250-410-0268

Products

Sitka Tops, Engelmann Tops, Cedar Tops

Box Lake Lumber Products Ltd.

1325 Wilson Lake Road Contact: Dan Wiebe

Naksup, BC Phone: 250-265-3035

V0G 1R1 Fax: 250-265-4347

www.boxlakelumber.com

Products

Cedar Split-rail Fencing, Cedar Shakes & Shingles, Cedar Bark 
Mulch, Cedar Wood Chips

Forest Lumber and Cooperage Ltd.

2810A Ramsden Road, RR #2 Contact: Doug Brubaker

Sooke, BC    Phone: 250-642-4899

V9Z 0J9 Fax: 250-642-3411

www.forestlumber.com

Products

Cedar Barrel Hot Tubs, Cedar Barrel Saunas, Cedar Barrel 
Water Tanks

Okanagan Barrel Works (2001) Ltd.

PO Box 1290 Contact: C. Crank

Oliver, BC    Phone: 250-498-3718

V0H 1T0 Fax: 250-498-0463

Products

Oak Wine Barrels

Aspenware Inc.

3-1935 11th Avenue Contact: Charmaine Templeton

Vernon, BC       Phone: 250-545-4470

V1T 9A9 Fax: 250-545-4468

www.aspenware.ca

Products

Wooden Cutlery

CIPA Lumber Company Ltd.

797 Carlisle Road, Annacis Island Contact: Paul Kennell

Delta, BC Phone: 604-523-2250

V3M 5P4 Fax:

Products

Veneer

Imperial Evergreen Casket Corporation

103-6741 Cariboo Road Contact: Gordon Ropchan

Burnaby, BC Phone: 604-420-6343

V3N 4A3 Fax: 604-420-2343

www.imperialevergreen.com

Products

Caskets

Pacific Bio Energy

9988 Willow Cale Forest Road Contact:

Prince George, BC    Phone: 250-649-2007

V2N 7A8 Fax:

www.pacificbioenergy.ca

Products

Wood Pellets



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348936

Other Wood Products

Pinnacle Pellet Inc.

PO Box 280 Contact: Christine Doyle

Armstrong, BC Phone: 250-546-8484

V0E 1B0 Fax:

www.pinnaclepellet.com

Products

Wood Pellets

Princeton Wood Preservers Ltd.

PO Box 1269 Contact: Elizabeth Marion

Princeton, BC Phone: 250-295-7911

V0X 1W0 Fax: 250-295-7912

www.pwppost.com

Products

Posts

Urban Milling

1729 Falcon Heights Road Contact: Dave Miller

Victoria, BC   Phone: 250-474-3029

Fax:

www.urbanmilling.com

Products

Slabs, Garden Boxes, Custom Beams

Princeton Co-Generation Corporation

PO Box 2440 Contact: Kevin Kelbert

Princeton, BC Phone: 250-295-2415

V0X 1W0 Fax: 250-295-6943

www.eagle-valley.ca

Products

Wood Pellets

R L Palmer Mfg. Ltd. - Closed

3261 Westsyde Road Contact: Steve Palmer

Kamloops, BC Phone: 250-579-9234

V2B 7G9 Fax:

Products

Educational Products, Toy Parts, Custom Millwork

Wildwood Works Ltd.

1 Billdown Marsh Contact:

Lasquetti Island, BC Phone: 250-333-8875

V0R 2J0 Fax: 250-333-8875

www.wildwood.ca

Products

Closures, Giftware



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

37

Pallets & Containers

A-1 Pallet Enterprises Inc.

26027 30A Avenue Contact: Sarah Barrell

Aldergrove, BC Phone: 604-857-1996

V4W 2W6 Fax: 604-857-2006

www.a-1pallet.ca

Products

Pallets, Crates, Shipping Components

Capital Woodwork

PO Box 10063 Contact: David Peebles

Aldergrove, BC Phone: 604-607-5697

V4W 3Z5 Fax: 604-627-5698

www.capitalwoodwork.ca

Products

Dunnage Blocks, Shipping Containers, Plywood Rainscreen, 
Garden Stakes

Delta Pallet Inc.

3 - 7438 Hume Avenue Contact: James Ng

Delta, BC   Phone: 604-946-7838

V4G 1C5 Fax: 604-946-0018

www.deltapallet.com

Products

Pallets, Crates

North American Forest Products Ltd.

1702 Foy Road Contact: Nauraj Sangha

Abbotsford, BC   Phone: 604-897-5346

V2T 6B1 Fax: 604-850-7225

www.naforest.com

Products

Pallet Cutstock, Custom Lumber

Can-Crate Industries

7590 Lowland Drive Contact: Les Puskas

Burnaby, BC       Phone: 604-294-1238

V5J 5A4 Fax: 604-294-1438

www.cancrate.com

Products

Crates, Pallets

Cratex Industrial Packing Ltd.

8232 92nd Street Contact: Oliver Pusch

Delta, BC Phone: 604-524-0130

V3K 5Z6 Fax: 604-524-0185

www.cratexgroup.com

Products

Export Packing & Crating, Freight Containerization, Empty 
Crates, Transportation Sales, Others

Harrington Industries Ltd.

43851 Industrial Way Contact: Dave Grant

Chilliwack, BC Phone: 604-702-0071

V2R 4L2 Fax:

www.harringtonindustries.com

Products

Pallets

Quality Box (1971) Ltd.

4555 Hillbank Road Contact: Randy Branting

Duncan, BC    Phone: 250-746-5200

V9L 6M2 Fax: 250-746-1631

www.rkbproducts.com

Products

Pallets, Crates, Veneer Lath, Others



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348938

Pallets & Containers

Tolko Industries Ltd. - Kelowna Division

6270 Springfield Road Contact: Dave Grainger

Kelowna, BC Phone: 250-766-1207

V4V 1S5 Fax: 250-766-1209

www.tolko.com

Products

Packaging Materials, Substrate for Floors, Pallets, Harvest Bins

Vevex Corporation

525 N. Skeena Street Contact: Rod Russell

Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-254-1002

V5K 3P5

www.vevex.com

Products

High Quality Crates, Gift Boxes, Other Manufactured Goods

Universal Pallet Manufacturing Ltd.

620 Audley Boulevard Contact: Ranko Miljevic

Delta, BC       Phone: 604-540-2494

V3M 5P2 Fax: 604-540-2495

www.universalpallets.ca

Products

Pallets



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

39

Panelboards

Canoe Forest Products

8160 TransCanada Hwy NE Contact: Ralph Dawson

Canoe, BC Phone: 250-558-5093

V0E 1K0 Fax:

www.canoefp.com

Products

Softwood Plywood

Quesnel Plywood
Division of West Fraser Mills

1000 Finning Road Contact: Brian Balkwill

Quesnel, BC Phone: 250-992-8919

V2J 6A1 Fax:

www.westfraser.com

Products

Plywood

Thompson River Veneer Products Ltd.
Division of Centurion Lumber Manufacturing

8405 Dallas Drive Contact: Doug Webb

Kamloops, BC Phone: 250-573-6002

V2C 6X2 Fax: 250-573-6052

Products

Plywood

West Pine MDF Division
Division of West Fraser Mills

300 Carradice Road Contact: Brian Balkwill

Quesnel, BC Phone: 250-991-7104

V2J 5Z7 Fax: 250-991-7115

www.westfraser.com

Products

MDF

Louisiana-Pacific - Peace Valley OSB

RR1 Site 13, Comp 14 Contact: Desiree Wright

Fort St. John, BC       Phone: 250-263-6560

V1J 4M6 Fax: 250-263-6565

lpcorp.com

Products

OSB

Savona Specialty Plywood Company Ltd.
Division of the Aspen Group

7273 Kamloops Lake Drive Contact: Victor Rye

Savona, BC Phone: 250-373-5660

V0K 2J0 Fax:

Products

MDO Panels, HDO Panels

Tolko Industries Ltd. 
Heffley Creek Division

6275 Old Highway #5 Contact: Dave Bryant

Kamloops, BC Phone: 250-578-2216

V2H 1T8 Fax: 250-578-8655

www.tolko.com

Products

Plywood, Veneer, Residual Chips, Whole Log Wood Chips, 
Hog Fuel

Williams Lake Plywood
Division of West Fraser Mills

4200 North Mackenzie Contact: Brian Balkwill

Williams Lake, BC Phone: 250-392-7731

V2G 1P6 Fax:

www.westfraser.com

Products

Plywood



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348940

Reman

Adco Forest Products

2405 Dominion Road Contact: Jason Alcock

West Kelowna, BC Phone: 250-769-3365

V1Z 2Y4 Fax: 250-769-4289

Products

Fingerjoint Bevel Siding, Boards, Posts, Cedar Paneling & Sid-
ing, Fingerjoint Edge Glued Boards & Dimension, Fingerjoint 
Window & Door Components

Aquila Cedar Products Ltd.

1282 Alberni Highway Contact: Lyle Stolz

Parksville, BC Phone: 250-248-5922

V9P 2G9 Fax: 250-248-4310

www.aquilacedar.com

Products

Cedar Fence Boards & Panels, Cedar Siding, Furniture/Garden 
Supplies, 	Other

Boards by George Lumber Inc.

PO Box 132 Contact: George Brinkman

Meadow Creek, BC Phone: 250-366-4235

V0G 1N0 Fax: 250-366-4690

www.boardsbygeorge.ca

Products

Timber, Siding, Trim, Dimension Lumber, Custom Cut, 
Tongue & Groove

CDS Lumber Products Ltd.

33213 Rose Avenue Contact: Bob Sebel

Mission, BC Phone: 604-880-2586

V2V 2S9 Fax: 604-826-9719

www.cdslumberproducts.com

Products

Flooring, Mouldings, Specialty Sawn, Cedar Finishing

Adwood Manufacturing Ltd.

PO Box 563 Contact: Laurie Van Casecle

Crofton, BC Phone: 250-246-4224

V0R 1R0 Fax: 250-246-3622

www.adwood-manufacturing.com

Products

1” Boards, Studs, Wood K.D. Shelving, Picnic Tables, Saw 
Horses

Bakerview Forest Products Inc.

105 - 20120 Stewart Crescent Contact: Dave Pollock

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-460-6333

V2X 0T4 Fax: 604-460-6303

www.bvfp.com

Products

Paneling, Decking, Dimension Lumber, Boards

Canyon Lumber Company Ltd.

205 - 346 Lawrence Avenue Contact: Ian Hudson

Kelowna, BC Phone: 250-763-3400

V1Y 6L4 Fax: 250-763-3413

www.canyonlumber.com

Products

Cedar Decking, Cedar Timbers, Cedar Siding & Paneling,	
Cedar Rough & S4S Lumber

Cedarland Forest Products

14189 256th Street Contact: Dave S.

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-462-1210

V4R 1C9 Fax: 604-462-1214

www.cedarland.ca

Products

KD Clear Cedar



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

41

Reman

Centurion Lumber Manufacturing
Chemainus Forest Products

PO Box 480 Contact: Ron Doman

Chemanius, BC Phone: 250-246-4791

V0R 1K0 Fax:

www.centurionlumber.com

Products

Wood Chips, Sawdust, Planing

Dollar Saver Lumber Ltd.

9359 Northern Crescent Contact: Greg Taylor

Prince George, BC Phone: 250-961-6404

V2N 5T7 Fax:

www.lumber.ca

Products

Kiln Sticks, Dunnage, Lath, DPF S4S Lumber

East Fraser Fiber Company Ltd.

260 - 1990 Ogilvie Street South Contact: Virginia Lessard

Prince George, BC Phone: 250-563-6567

V2N 1X1 Fax: 250-563-6598

www.parallel55.com

Products

Fingerjoint Studs, Wood Chips, Sawdust

Haida Gwaii Forest Products

PO Box 199 Contact: Jim Abbott

Port Clements, BC Phone: 250-557-4201

V0T 1R0 Fax: 250-557-4590

Products

4” Lumber, 6” Timbers, 5/4” Lumber, SPF 2” Lumber

Deep Cove Forest Products Inc.

4600 Wickenden Road Contact: Bill Ireland

North Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-929-1111

V7G 1H2 Fax: 604-929-3039

Products

Fir Timbers – Clear & Merch, Shop & BTR

Dynamic

1839 Brilliant Road Contact: Tim Taylor

Castlegar, BC Phone: 250-365-5790

V1N 4K2 Fax: 250-365-5797

Products

Lumber, Fir Beams, Decking, Dunnage

Haida Forest Products Ltd.

8818 Greenall Avenue Contact: Robert Sandave

Burnaby, BC Phone: 604-437-3434

V5J 3M7 Fax: 604-941-7222

www.haidaforest.com

Products

Cedar Exterior Siding, Cedar Exterior Paneling, Cedar Timber 
Decking, Cedar Interior Paneling

Harrop-Procter Forest Products

PO Box 5 Contact: Rami Rothkop

Procter, BC Phone: 250-551-5452

V0G 1V0 Fax:

www.hpcommunityforest.org

Products

Timbers, Decking, Paneling, Cedar Products



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348942

Reman

Hermitage Forest Products Ltd.

PO Box 1436 Contact: Ed Herman

Kamloops, BC Phone: 250-573-4001

V2C 6L7 Fax: 250-573-4002

Products

Siding & Paneling, Visual Timbers & Beams, Fencing, Industrial 
Components, Other

Kermode Forest Products Ltd.

71 Braid Street Contact: Ed Arnold

New Westminster, BC Phone: 604-220-8132

V3L 3P2 Fax:

www.kfp.ca

Products

Lumber, Decking, Siding

Kyahwood Forest Products

130 Kyah Sawmill Road Contact: Marie Boivin

Smithers, BC Phone: 250-847-1577

V0J 2N1 Fax: 250-847-2763

www.kyahwood.com

Products

SPF 2x3 Fingerjoint Studs, SPF 2x4 Fingerjoint Studs, SPF 2x6 
Fingerjoint Studs

Lignum Forest Products LLP

1330 - 999 West Hastings Street Contact: Michael Demarni

Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-484-5026

V6C 2W2 Fax:

www.lignum.com

Products

Cedar Decking, Cedar Pattern Items, Cedar 1” Boards, Cedar 2” 
Rough Dimension

Kelfor Industries Ltd.

18946 98th Avenue Contact: David Wilson

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-888-1122

V4N 3R6 Fax: 604-888-5354

www.kelfor.com

Products

Custom Kiln, Custom Planing, Custom Resawing

Kootenay Innovative Wood

3020 South Slocan Station Road Contact: Elaine Kalesnikoff

South Slocan, BC Phone: 250-359-8050

V0G 2G0 Fax: 250-359-8052

www.kiwood.com

Products

Siding, Paneling, Decking, Flooring/Trim

Leslie Forest Products Ltd.

7902 Progress Way Contact: Krishna Sangara

Delta, BC Phone: 604-952-4537

V4G 1A4 Fax: 604-946-5416

www.leslieforest.com

Products

Specialty Products

Linde Brothers Lumber Ltd.

PO Box 4278 Contact:

Williams Lake, BC Phone: 250-392-2934

V2G 2V3 Fax:

www.lindebroslumber.com

Products

Flooring, Decking/Siding, Tongue & Groove Paneling, Dimen-
sional Lumber, Custom Cut Timber



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

43

Reman

Lyle Forest Products Ltd.

46210 Fourth Avenue Contact: Robert Lester

Chilliwack, BC Phone: 604-792-8524

V2P 1N4 Fax: 604-792-4298

www.lyleforestproducts.com

Products

Tongue & Groove Wall Paneling, Window Components, 
Mouldings, Specialty Millwork

Mitsui Homes Canada Inc.

19707 94A Avenue Contact:

Langley, BC Phone: 604-882-8415

V1M 2R1 Fax: 604-882-8413

www.mitsuihomes.ca

Products

Wall Panels, Roof Trusses

Nagaard Sawmills Ltd.

7349 Hector Road Contact: Al Schwenning

Port Alberni, BC Phone: 250-724-1197

V9Y 9E8 Fax: 250-724-1606

Products

Cedar Rough Lumber, Cedar Planed Lumber, Cedar Siding, 
Cedar Fencing

P & E Lumber

PO Box 22053 Contact: Dean Erickson

Penticton, BC Phone: 250-493-1050

V2A 8L1 Fax: 250-493-1450

Products

Fencing, Fingerjoint

McDonald Ranch & Lumber Ltd.

PO Box 56 Contact: Glenn McDonald

Grasmere, BC Phone: 250-887-3472

V0B 1R0 Fax:

Products

Rough Squares, Tongue & Groove

Mountain View Specialty Products
Division of Dakeryn Industries Ltd.

3013 Turner Street Contact: Bill Peresky

Abbotsford, BC Phone: 877-857-2245

V9G 1M8 Fax: 877-857-2278

www.dakeryn.com

Products

Fascia, Studs, Decking, Paneling, Other

NMV Lumber Ltd.

2770 Pooley Avenue Contact: Parveen Sandur

Merritt, BC Phone: 250-378-9201

V1K 1C1 Fax: 250-378-5820

www.nmvlumber.com

Products

1”/2” Boards

Pac-Deck Wood Specialties Ltd.

9525 288th Street Contact: John Black

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-462-7155

V2W 1L1 Fax: 604-462-9814

Products



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348944

Reman

Pacific Forestry Inc.

1030 - 200 Granville Street Contact: Eric Boycott

Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-671-9299

V6C 1S4 Fax: 604-681-9255

www.pacificforestry.ca

Products

Gerban, Timber, Flitches

Power Wood Corporation

9760 190th Street Contact: Ronald Zhang

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-882-9663

V4N 3M9 Fax: 604-513-8496

www.powerwood.com

Products

Custom Cedar

Quadra Wood Products Ltd.

34371 Industrial Way Contact: Bob West

Abbotsford, BC Phone: 604-854-1837

V2S 7M6 Fax: 604-864-2265

www.quadrawood.ca

Products

Cedar Siding, Cedar Fencing, Cedar Decking, Cedar Boards

Rielly Industrial Lumber Inc.

215 - 2438 Marine Drive Contact: Andrew Rielly

West Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-925-2425

V7V 1L2 Fax: 604-925-2475

www.riellylumber.com

Products

Cedar Timbers, Cedar Export Clears, Deck Accessories, Cedar 
Siding, Other

Parallel Wood Products

260 - 1990 Ogilvie Street South Contact: Virginia Lessard

Prince George, BC Phone: 250-563-6567

V2N 1X1 Fax: 250-563-6598

www.parallel55.com

Products

SPF Fingerjoint Studs, SPF Wood Chips, Sawdust

Precision Cedar

601 - 17665 66A Avenue Contact: Rob Cook

Surrey, BC Phone: 604-455-0332

V4N 4C1 Fax:

www.precisioncedar.com

Products

Raintree Lumber Specialties Ltd.
Division of the Probyn Group

PO Box 3460 Contact: Eric Van Wageningen

Langley, BC Phone: 604-574-0444

V3A 4R8 Fax: 604-576-8695

Products

Cedar Boards, Cedar Fencing, Post & Beams, Cedar Dimen-
sional Lumber

Silver Star Timber

352 Explorer Crescent Contact: Geoff Chambers

Prince George, BC Phone: 250-614-1637

V2M 5R8 Fax: 250-614-1637

Products



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

45

Reman

South Coast Millwork

23347 MacKay Avenue Contact: Chris Luke

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-476-2712

V2W 1B9 Fax:

www.southcoast.ca

Products

Kiln Dried Lumber, Planing, Resawing, Chopping

Surrey Cedar Ltd.

23867 Fraser Highway Contact: Arla Jamieson

Langley, BC Phone: 604-534-9936

V2Z 2K5 Fax: 604-514-3406

www.surreycedar.com

Products

Cedar Ridge Caps

Tl’ch Forest Products Inc.

PO Box 899 Contact: Laura Chernowski

Fort St. James, BC Phone: 250-996-7359

V0J 1P0 Fax:

www.tlohforest.com

Products

SPF Finger Joint Studs, Wood Chips

Visscher Lumber

6545 Lickman Road Contact: Jeff Shields

Chilliwack, BC Phone: 604-858-3375

V2R 4A9 Fax: 604-858-5783

www.visscherlumber.com

Products

Fascia, Tongue & Groove Siding, Decking, Component Parts, 
Other

South Island Reman
Division of Western Forest Products

3306 Smiley Road Contact: Tony Mara

Chemainus, BC Phone: 250-416-3982

V0R 1K4 Fax:

www.westernforest.com

Products

Lumber Specialties

Swiftwood Forest Products Ltd.

PO Box 608 Contact: Mike Girard

Port Coquitlam, BC Phone: 604-941-6649

V3B 6H9 Fax: 604-941-2249
www.swiftwoodforestproducts.com

Products

Exterior Siding, Tongue & Groove, Other, Cut Stock Compo-
nents, Door & Stair Components

Vanderhoof Specialty Wood Products

3300 Redmond Pit Road Contact: Paul Heit

Vanderhoof, BC Phone: 250-567-7957

V0J 3A0 Fax:

www.vanderhoofspecialtywood.ca

Products

Western Forest Products 
Chemainus Value Added

510 - 700 West Georgia Street Contact: Tony Mara

Vancouver, BC Phone: 604-648-4500

V7Y 1A1 Fax:

www.westernforest.com

Products

Lumber Specialties



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348946

Reman

Western Reclaimed Timber Corporation

PO Box 93, Station Whonnock Contact: Amika Scott

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-462-8845

V2W 1V9 Fax: 604-462-1483

Products

Reclaimed Timber, Flooring/Mantels, Custom Cut, Salvaged 
Wood

Woodtone Industries Inc.

8007 Aitken Road Contact: Chris Dominato

Chilliwack, BC Phone: 604-792-3680

V2R 4H5 Fax:

www.woodtone.com

Products

Primed Wood Trim, Fascia



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

47

Shakes and Shingles

B.C.F. Shake Mill Ltd.

8392 South Island Highway Contact: Chris Robinson

Fanny Bay, BC Phone: 250-335-2969

V0R 1W0 Fax: 250-335-1425

www.bcfshake.com

Products

Sidewall Shingles, Roofing Shakes

Driftwood Cedar

RR #3, Phillips Road, C-37	 Contact: Margaret/Robert 
SidewellPowell River, BC

V8A 5C1 Phone: 604-487-4360

Products

Cedar Shakes & Shingles

G & R Cedar Ltd.

PO Box 83 Contact: Rick Warman

Matsqui, BC Phone: 604-846-4455

V4X 3R2 Fax: 604-846-4459

www.grcedar.com

Products

Cedar Shakes & Shingles

Goldband Shake and Shingle Ltd.
Division of The Clarke Group

33610 East Broadway Avenue Contact: Tracey Portsmith

Mission, BC Phone: 604-820-3833

V2V 4M4 Fax: 604-820-3872
www.goldbandshakeandshingle.com

Products

Cedar ½ & 24 Shakes, Cedar ¾ & 24 Shakes, Cedar 5/8 & 18 
Tapersawn, Cedar #1 16” Perfection

Bath Mill Inc.

2637 Deacon Street Contact: Surinder Singh Bath

Abbotsford, BC Phone: 604-768-2284

V2T 6L4 Fax: 604-852-4900

www.bathmill.ca

Products

Cedar Shakes & Shingles

Fraser Cedar Products Ltd.

27400 Lougheed Highway Contact: Dan Dalton

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-462-7335

V2W 1L1 Fax: 604-462-7246

www.frasercedarproducts.com

Products

Cedar Medium Shakes, Cedar Heavy Shakes, Cedar 18” 
Shingles	 , Cedar 16” Shingles, Cedar Tapersawn Shakes

Goat Lake Forest Products

2430 Dixon Road Contact: Bill Maitland

Powell River, BC Phone: 604-487-4266

V8A 0M5 Fax: 604-487-4432

www.goatlake.com

Products

Cedar Handsplit/Resawn Shakes, Cedar Shingles, Cedar 
Tapersawn

Premium Cedar Products Ltd.

PO Box 3280 Contact: Amanda Koning

Mission, BC Phone: 604-462-7116

V2V 4J4 Fax: 604-462-7162

www.watkinsawmills.com

Products

Cedar Shakes & Shingles



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348948

Shakes and Shingles

S & K Cedar Products Ltd.

PO Box 3511, Station Main Contact: Darlene Jacuk

Mission, BC Phone: 604-820-1825

V2V 4L1 Fax: 604-820-1820

www.shakes.ca

Products

Resawn Shakes, Perfection Shingles, Premium Resawn 
Shakes, Premium Tapersawn Shakes

Sicamous Cedar Products

930 TransCanada Highway 1 Contact: Steve Ambrose

Sicamous, BC Phone: 250-836-4540

V0E 2V0 Fax:

www.sicamouscedar.ca

Products

Cedar Shakes & Shingles

Serpentine Cedar Ltd.

PO Box 95 Contact: Darlene Wiens

Maple Ridge, BC Phone: 604-467-1804

V2X 7E9 Fax: 604-467-5120

www.serpentinecedarltd.com

Products

Cedar Shakes

Triad Forest Products Ltd.

110B - 8208 Swenson Way Contact: John D. Mc Carter

Delta, BC Phone: 604-951-3808

V4G 1J6 Fax: 604-951-3828

Products

Clears



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

49

Listing of Products Within Each Business Type

Remanufactured Products
•  lumber specialties	 •  sawmill specialties
•  custom processing 	 •  fencing
•  cutstock 	 •  siding
•  decking

Engineered Wood Products
•  laminated beams	 •  log homes
•  trusses 	 •  treated wood
•  prefab buildings 	 •  laminated veneer lumber

Millwork
•  doors 	 •  architectural woodwork
•  windows	 •  turned wood
•  moulding 	 •  stairs
•  floorings

Cabinets
•  kitchen cabinets 	 •  cabinet doors
•  vanity cabinets 	 •  countertops

Furniture
•  household 	 •  commercial & institutional
•  RTA 	 •  patio

Pallets and Containers
•  pallets 	 •  boxes, bins & crates
•  shipping materials

Shakes and Shingles

Panelboards
•  plywood 	 •  oriented strandboard
•  particleboard 	 •  medium density fibreboard

Other Wood Products
•  poles & posts 	 •  wood novelties
•  veneer 	 •  woodcrafts
•  instrument



Canadian Forest Service | Pacific Forestry Centre | http://www.nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/pfc/1348950



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

51

B  
Beams	 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 31, 36, 41, 42, 	
	 44
Boards	 26, 40, 42, 43, 44
Bridge 	 21
Built-ins	 23

C
Cabinets	 12, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 30, 	
	 31, 32, 33
Case Goods	 23, 24
Casework	 28, 31
Caskets 	 35
Closures	 36
Core & Ties  	 16
Countertops  	 12, 13, 14, 15, 28
Crates  	 37, 38
Crosslam  	 20

D
Decking  	 18, 22, 26, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45
Desks  	 23
Doors	 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 21, 28, 29, 30, 31, 	
	 32, 33, 34

Door Components	 40
Dunnage	 37, 41

F
Fascia  	 43, 45, 46
Fencing	 27, 36, 43, 44, 45
Firewood Bricks	 35
Flange	 21
Flitches	 44
Flooring	 22, 28, 29, 31, 33, 34, 40, 42, 46

Substrate	 39
Furniture  	 12, 14, 15, 19, 23, 24, 29, 31, 	
	 32, 33, 40

Bedroom  	 24
Bookcases  	 23
Office Furniture  	 23
Outdoor  	 25
Tables  	 23, 40

G
Garden Boxes	 36
Garden Supplies 	 40
Gerban  	 44
Gift Boxes  	 38
Giftware  	 36
Glulam  	 17, 20

H
Handrails  	 21, 28, 29, 32
Harvest Bins  	 38
Hot Tubs  	 35

I
I-Joists  	 18

K
Kiln Sticks  	 41

L
Lath  	 37, 41
Log Homes  	 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Lumber  	 16, 17, 21, 26, 27, 28, 34, 37, 40, 	
	 41, 42, 43, 44, 45

Boards  	 26, 40, 42, 43, 44	
Studs  	 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45

LVL Beams  	 18

M
Mantels  	 21, 46
Mats  	 21, 22
MDF  	 39
Millwork  	 12, 13, 14, 16, 18, 23, 24, 28, 29, 	
	 30, 31, 33, 34, 36, 43
Mouldings  	 14, 26 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 	
	 34, 40, 43
Mulch  	 35

O
OSB  	 12, 39

P
Pallets  	 37, 38
Paneling	 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 42,	
	 43
Parallam  	 22
Particleboard  	 19
Pedestals  	 23
Plywood  	 37, 39
Poles  	 21
Posts  	 17, 21, 28, 31, 32, 36, 40
Pre-fab  	 19, 22

R
Railings  	 17, 18, 28, 31, 32
Rainscreen  	 37
Ridge Caps 	  45

S
Salvaged Wood  	 46
Saunas  	 35
Sawdust  	 41, 44
Shakes & Shingles  	 35, 47, 48
Shelving  	 40
Shipping Containers  	 37
Siding  	20, 21, 22, 29, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45
Slabs  	 36
Specialty Products  	 42
Spindles  	 28, 31, 32
Stairs  	 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 31, 33
	 Stair Components  	 34, 45
Store Fixtures  	 12, 30

T
Thresholds  	 30
Timber   	 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 26, 27, 40, 41, 	
	 42, 44, 46
Timber Frame  	 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Tonewood Products  	 17
Tops  	 33, 35
Toy Parts  	 36
Trade Show Displays  	 29
Trim  	 19, 34, 40, 42, 46
Trusses  	 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 43

Roof  	 16, 21, 22, 43

V
Veneer  	 16, 28, 35, 37, 39
V-Joint  	 33

W
Wall Panels  	 16, 17, 20, 22, 30, 43
Water Tanks  	 35
Weather Stripping  	 29
Windows  	 21, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34

Window Components  	 43
Wine Barrels  	 35
Wood Chips  	 16, 26, 35, 39, 41, 44, 45
Wooden Cutlery  	 35
Wood Pellets  	 35, 36
Wood Trays  	 33

Index of Products





cfs.nrcan.gc.ca
For more information about the Canadian Forest Service,  
visit our website at cfs.nrcan.gc.ca or Contact: any of  
the following Canadian Forest Service establishments

Canadian Forest Service Contact:s 

Atlantic Forestry Centre 
P.O. Box 4000 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5P7 
Tel.: (506) 452-3500 Fax:: (506) 452-3525 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
afc/13447

Atlantic Forestry Centre – District Office 
Sir Wilfred Grenfell College Forestry Centre 
University Drive 
Corner Brook, NF A2H 6P9 
Tel.: (709) 637-4900 Fax:: (709) 637-4910

Laurentian Forestry Centre 
1055 rue du P.E.P.S., P.O. Box 3800 
Sainte-Foy, PQ G1V 4C7 
Tel.: (418) 648-5788 Fax:: (418) 648-5849 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
lfc/13473 

Great Lakes Forestry Centre 
P.O. Box 490 1219 Queen St. East 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5M7 
Tel.: (705) 949-9461 Fax:: (705) 759-5700 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
glfc/13459

Northern Forestry Centre 
5320-122nd Street 
Edmonton, AB T6H 3S5 
Tel.: (403) 435-7210 Fax:: (403) 435-7359 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
nofc/13485

Pacific Forestry Centre 
506 West Burnside Road 
Victoria, BC V8Z 1M5 
Tel.: (250) 363-0600 Fax:: (250) 363-0775 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
pfc/13489 

Headquarters 
580 Booth St., 8th Fl. 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E4 
Tel.: (613) 947-7341 Fax:: (613) 947-7396

Canadian Wood Fibre Centre 
A virtual research centre of 
the Canadian Forest Service, 
Natural Resources Canada 
nrcan.gc.ca/forests/research-centres/
cwfc/13457

1

2

3

5

6

4

1

2
5

3 6

4

1



Directory of Secondary Manufacturing of Wood Products in British Columbia

54

To order publications online, visit the Canadian Forest Service Publications website at:

cfs.nrcan.gc.ca/publications


